=== permit

2023-2024

Sonoma County Permit & Resource Management Department

Storm Water Services

Fee ID
0750

0701
0711
0702
0713

0733
0720

0710
0730
0104
0106
0706
2055

Fee ID
0712
0107
0108

0721

Fee ID
0140

Adopted by Board of Supervisors Ordinance No. 6412; Effective 07/01/2023

Storm Water Plan Check

Description
Standard Urban Stormwater Mitigation Plan (SUSMP) Program Development Fee -
Applies to the following permit types: Septic Systems, Well-Drilling, Encroachment,
Grading, Ordinance 3836R (Roiling), Coastal Permits, Design Review with Hearing,
Major & Minor Subdivisions and Use Permits.
Flood Zone Determination - Once Per Parcel
Dept of Real Estate Letter (Drainage Review)
Roiling Permit
Drainage Review¢
Residential - Single Lot
Other Residential Work
Reservoir
Remediation/Environmental
Non-Residential (Commercial, Industrial, Mixed-use, Apartments, etc.)*** (at cost*,
minimum deposit)
NPDES Drainage Review
Low Impact Development Review Feed
Residential - Single Lot
Non-Residential (Commercial, Industrial, Mixed-use, Apartments, etc.)*** (at cost*,
minimum deposit)
Planning Referrals for Storm Water Review
Planning Referrals for NPDES Review
Engineering Site Review/Evaluation (As Needed)
Additional Plan Check / Revision Review (1/2-hour minimum, $172.00 per hour)**
Office Review - Building/Engineering Permit Clearance
Engineering Staff Consultation (1 hour minimum, $257.00 per hour)0

Storm Water Inspection

Description

Storm Water Permit Inspection Fee

Reinspection (1-hour minimum, $154.00 per hour)

Late / Overtime Inspection Fee

Low Impact Development Monitoring Fee¢

Other

Description
Technology Enhancement Surcharge

Additional notes on reverse.

S:\DIS\Fees\2023-2024\Handouts\Fees-2023-2024-Engineering-and-Well-and-Septic.x&$torm Water

Fee Amount

.............................. $238.00
........................... $1,696.00

........................... $1,108.00
........................... $1,018.00
.............................. $954.00
.............................. $695.00

........................... $2,200.00
.............................. $515.00

.............................. $ 825.00

........................... $1,100.00
.............................. $515.00
.............................. $784.00

Fee Amount
.............................. $784.00
.............................. $154.00

up to an additional 50% of
inspection fee
.............................. $386.00

Fee Amount
1.3% of permit fees

05/17/2023 Blue Page 1



2023-2024

*APPLICATIONS CHARGED AT COST — Fees for projects identified within this fee schedule as “CHARGED AT COST” will be
charged on an actual cost basis. A minimum fee, as specified within Ordinance No. 6102, shall be required at the time the
application for each such project is submitted. After staff review of the application, a preliminary estimate of costs will be
provided to the applicant if the costs are expected to exceed the minimum fee. In this case an additional fee will be
required prior to completion of work on the project. Minimum initial “At Cost” deposit is nonrefundable. Revisions to
previously approved projects remain “At Cost”.

**Charged at blended staff hourly rate of Engineering Technician and Engineer.

*** projects involving multiple scopes of work permitted under various disciplines shall be consolidated under one At Cost
account and only charged the greatest applicable at cost minimum deposit.

OFees added 07/01/2022 using methodology created by NBS Consultants framed to increase cost recovery by using a fully
burdened rate rather than a specific job class hourly rate.

S:\DIS\Fees\2023-2024\Handouts\Fees-2023-2024-Engineering-and-Well-and-Septic.x&$torm Water 05/17/2023 Blue Page 2



	Storm Water 20230216

