Sonoma County Permit & Resource Management Department

Storm Water Services

Adopted by Board of Supervisors Ordinance No. 6412; Effective 07/01/2023

Storm Water Plan Check

permit SONOMA

Fee ID Description		Fee Amount
0750	Standard Urban Stormwater Mitigation Plan (SUSMP) Program Development Fee -	
	Applies to the following permit types: Septic Systems, Well-Drilling, Encroachment,	
	Grading, Ordinance 3836R (Roiling), Coastal Permits, Design Review with Hearing,	
	Major & Minor Subdivisions and Use Permits.	\$ 35.00
0701	Flood Zone Determination - Once Per Parcel	\$ 257.00
0711	Dept of Real Estate Letter (Drainage Review)	\$ 238.00
0702	Roiling Permit	\$ 1,696.00
0713	Drainage Review◊	
	Residential - Single Lot	\$ 1,108.00
	Other Residential Work	\$ 1,018.00
	Reservoir	\$ 954.00
	Remediation/Environmental	\$ 695.00
	Non-Residential (Commercial, Industrial, Mixed-use, Apartments, etc.)*** (at cost*,	
	minimum deposit)	\$ 2,200.00
0733	NPDES Drainage Review	\$ 515.00
0720	Low Impact Development Review Fee◊	
	Residential - Single Lot	\$ 825.00
	Non-Residential (Commercial, Industrial, Mixed-use, Apartments, etc.)*** (at cost*,	
	minimum deposit)	\$ 1,100.00
0710	Planning Referrals for Storm Water Review	\$ 515.00
0730	Planning Referrals for NPDES Review	\$ 784.00
0104	Engineering Site Review/Evaluation (As Needed)	\$ 264.00
0106	Additional Plan Check / Revision Review (1/2-hour minimum, \$172.00 per hour)**	\$ 86.00
0706	Office Review - Building/Engineering Permit Clearance	\$ 106.00
2055	Engineering Staff Consultation (1 hour minimum, \$257.00 per hour)◊	\$ 257.00

Storm Water Inspection

Fee ID Description	Fee Amount
0712 Storm Water Permit Inspection Fee	\$ 784.00
0107 Reinspection (1-hour minimum, \$154.00 per hour)	\$ 154.00
0108 Late / Overtime Inspection Fee	up to an additional 50% of
	inspection fee
0721 Low Impact Development Monitoring Fee◊	\$ 386.00

Other

Fee ID Description

0140 Technology Enhancement Surcharge

Additional notes on reverse.

*APPLICATIONS CHARGED AT COST – Fees for projects identified within this fee schedule as "CHARGED AT COST" will be charged on an actual cost basis. A minimum fee, as specified within Ordinance No. 6102, shall be required at the time the application for each such project is submitted. After staff review of the application, a preliminary estimate of costs will be provided to the applicant if the costs are expected to exceed the minimum fee. In this case an additional fee will be required prior to completion of work on the project. Minimum initial "At Cost" deposit is nonrefundable. Revisions to previously approved projects remain "At Cost".

**Charged at blended staff hourly rate of Engineering Technician and Engineer.

*** Projects involving multiple scopes of work permitted under various disciplines shall be consolidated under one At Cost account and only charged the greatest applicable at cost minimum deposit.

◊Fees added 07/01/2022 using methodology created by NBS Consultants framed to increase cost recovery by using a fully burdened rate rather than a specific job class hourly rate.